

Play to Your Own Beat – CORSAIR Launches New HS65 and HS55 WIRELESS Gaming Headsets

February 13, 2023

MILPITAS, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Feb. 13, 2023-- CORSAIR® (NASDAQ:CRSR), a world leader in high-performance gear for gamers and content creators, today launched a new entry in its acclaimed HS gaming headset lineup: the HS65 WIRELESS. This fashionably lightweight headset boasts two ways to connect to your games via low-latency 2.4GHz wireless or *Bluetooth*®, giving you the versatility to listen across all your systems and devices. Available in black or white, the HS65 WIRELESS offers advanced audio personalization with Sonarworks SoundID, for sound tailored to you.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20230213005220/en/



CORSAIR® (NASDAQ:CRSR), a world leader in high-performance gear for gamers and content creators, today launched a new entry in its acclaimed HS gaming headset lineup: the HS65 WIRELESS. This fashionably lightweight headset boasts two ways to connect to your games via low-latency 2.4GHz wireless or Bluetooth®, giving you the versatility to listen across all your systems and devices. Available in black or white, the HS65 WIRELESS offers advanced audio personalization with Sonarworks SoundID, for sound tailored to you. With the HS65 WIRELESS, you can play and listen completely untethered, with 24 hours of battery life to continue gaming sessions without worrying about your headset's lifespan. Additional Bluetooth® enables mobile chat, phone calls, and gaming audio on even more devices. Thanks to an omni-directional mic that clearly captures your voice with nearly zero wireless lag, you can interact with games, and the people you play them with, as reliably as ever. (Photo: Business Wire)

as you sit back and relax to games and music.

With immersive sound and an unbelievably lightweight frame, the HS65 WIRELESS puts you in the game with wireless audio you can enjoy all day and all night.

HS55 WIRELESS Headset Launch

Also launching today is the HS55 WIRELESS, delivering a lightweight fit at just 266g, low-latency wireless connection options, and long battery life. With Dolby[®] Audio 7.1 surround sound, and superior all-day comfort, you can press play on great sound, free from wires.

Availability, Warranty, and Pricing

The CORSAIR HS65 WIRELESS and HS55 WIRELESS gaming headsets are available immediately from the CORSAIR webstore and the CORSAIR worldwide network of authorized retailers and distributors.

The CORSAIR HS65 WIRELESS and HS55 WIRELESS gaming headsets are backed by a two-year warranty, alongside the CORSAIR worldwide customer service and technical support network.

The HS65 WIRELESS creates dynamic personal audio with integrated Sonarworks SoundID technology. Conveniently accessible in CORSAIR iCUE software, SoundID uses a quick sound test to find your unique listening preferences and create a personalized audio EQ profile that fine-tunes your audio experience. Combine that with Dolby Audio[®] 7.1 surround sound on PC and Mac, and you have professional-grade sound, without paying a premium.

With the HS65 WIRELESS, you can play and listen completely untethered, with 24 hours of battery life to continue gaming sessions without worrying about your headset's lifespan. Additional *Bluetooth*[®] enables mobile chat, phone calls, and gaming audio on even more devices. Thanks to an omni-directional mic that clearly captures your voice with nearly zero wireless lag, you can interact with games, and the people you play them with, as reliably as ever.

Quality and reliability extend to the HS65 WIRELESS' distinctive design, showcasing sturdy reinforced aluminum construction and mesh grill ear cups. Plush leatherette memory foam ear pads and a cushioned headband contribute to an exquisite listening experience you will want to revisit again and again. Weighing just 275g, the HS65 WIRELESS rests easy on your head

For up-to-date pricing of the CORSAIR HS65 WIRELESS and HS55 WIRELESS gaming headsets, please refer to the CORSAIR website or contact your local CORSAIR sales or PR representative.

Web Pages

To learn more about the CORSAIR HS65 WIRELESS, please visit: https://www.corsair.com/hs65-wireless

To learn more about the CORSAIR HS55 WIRELESS, please visit: https://www.corsair.com/hs55-wireless

For a complete list of all CORSAIR gaming headsets, please visit: https://www.corsair.com/gaming-headsets

Product Images

High-resolution images of the CORSAIR HS65 WIRELESS can be found at the link below: https://pr.cor.sr/HS65 W

Access Key: 64@noJAeH9u4

High-resolution images of the CORSAIR HS55 WIRELESS can be found at the link below: https://pr.cor.sr/HS55 WL

Access Key: q%H\$2T5p59o0

Video

The video for the CORSAIR HS65 WIRELESS x Sonarworks SoundID can be found at the link below: https://pr.cor.sr/HS65 W Video

About CORSAIR

CORSAIR (NASDAQ:CRSR) is a leading global developer and manufacturer of high-performance gear and technology for gamers, content creators, and PC enthusiasts. From award-winning PC components and peripherals, to premium streaming equipment, smart ambient lighting, and esports coaching services, CORSAIR delivers a full ecosystem of products that work together to enable everyone, from casual gamers to committed professionals, to perform at their very best.

Copyright © 2023 Corsair Memory, Inc. All rights reserved. CORSAIR and the sails logo are registered trademarks of CORSAIR in the United States and/or other countries. Sonarworks and SoundID are registered trademarks of Sonarworks SIA. Dolby and Dolby Audio are registered trademarks of Dolby Laboratories Licensing Corporation. All other company and/or product names may be trade names, trademarks, and/or registered trademarks of the respective owners with which they are associated. Features, pricing, availability, and specifications are subject to change without notice.

CORSAIR/Elgato PR Contacts

| Region | Representative | Contact Information |
|---|------------------|-------------------------------|
| Worldwide PR Director | Harry Butler | harry.butler@corsair.com |
| PR – USA and Canada | Justin Ocbina | justin.ocbina@corsair.com |
| | Andrew Williams | andrew.r.williams@corsair.com |
| PR – UK | Pascal Bregeon | pascal.bregeon@corsair.com |
| | Zak Storey | zak.storey@corsair.com |
| PR – Scandinavia & Benelux | Gabriel Begorgis | gabriel.begorgis@corsair.com |
| PR – DACH | Yannick Friedsam | yannick.friedsam@corsair.com |
| | Stefan Quiring | stefan.quiring@corsair.com |
| PR – Italy | Davide Salvioni | davide.salvioni@corsair.com |
| PR – MENA & Turkey | Tarek Hamdy | tarek.hamdy@corsair.com |
| PR – CEE | Cezary Gorny | cezary.gorny@corsair.com |
| PR - Spain and Portugal | Noelia Colino | noelia.colino@corsair.com |
| PR - France | Clemence Garcia | clemence.garcia@corsair.com |
| PR – China | Manfrid Zhang | manfrid.zhang@corsair.com |
| PR – Thailand, Philippines, Indonesia Punpanit Mekvibul <u>punpanit.m@corsair.com</u> | | |
| PR – Vietnam | Phuong Doan | phuong.doan@corsair.com |
| PR - North Asia | Zack Chang | zack.chang@corsair.com |
| PR – Japan | Fuyuhata Jin | fuyuhata.jin@corsair.com |
| PR – India & South Asia | Rushabh Shah | rushabh.shah@corsair.com |
| PR – ANZ, Singapore, Malaysia | April Chu | april.chu@corsair.com |
| | | |

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: <u>https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20230213005220/en/</u>

Worldwide PR Director Harry Butler harry.butler@corsair.com

Source: CORSAIR